## State of New Mexico

Energ

finerals and Natural Resoures Departmen

Form C 101 Revised 1-1-89

"Submit to Appropriate
District Office
State Lease -- 6 copies
Fee Lease -- 5 copies

| Fee Lease 5 copies  | OIL CO                 | NSERVATION                          |                               |                         |                      |                      |  |  |
|---|------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|--|--|
| DISTRICT I<br>P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM  | 88240 Santa l          | P.O. Box 2088<br>Fe, New Mexico 8   |                               | API NO. (assi<br>30025  |                      | on New Wells)        |  |  |
| DISTRICT II<br>P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, N                                     | NM 88210               |                                     |                               | 5. Indicate Ty          | pe of Lease<br>STATE | X FEE                |  |  |
| DISTRICT III<br>1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec,                                   | , NM 87410             |                                     |                               | 6. State Oil &<br>B-934 | Gas Lease No         |                      |  |  |
| APPLICATION I   | FOR PERMIT TO          | DRILL, DEEPEN, C                    | OR PLUG BACK                  |                         |                      |                      |  |  |
| la. Type of Work:   |                        |                                     |                               | 7. Lease Name           | e or Unit Agre       | ement Name           |  |  |
| DRILL   | RE-ENTER X             | DEEPEN X                            | PLUG BACK                     | NEW MEXI                | CO S STATE           |                      |  |  |
| 1b. Type of Well: OIL GAS WELL WELL   | X OTHER                | SINGLE X                            | MULTIPLE ZONE                 |                         |                      |                      |  |  |
| 2. Name of Operator   |                        |                                     |                               | 8. Well No.             |                      |                      |  |  |
| ·   | EXXON CORPORA          |                                     |                               | 7                       |                      |                      |  |  |
| s. Address of operator  | D A BAX 160            | ORY AFFAIRS M<br>0<br>79702         | L#14                          | 9. Pool name  BLINEBRY  |                      | (CONSOLIDATED)       |  |  |
| 4. Well Location  |                        |                                     |                               |                         |                      |                      |  |  |
| Unit Letter N : 660 Feet From The SOUTH Line and 1980 Feet From The WEST Line |                        |                                     |                               |                         |                      |                      |  |  |
| Section 2   | Township               |                                     | ge 37E                        | NMPM                    | LEA                  | County               |  |  |
|   |                        |                                     |                               |                         |                      |                      |  |  |
|   |                        | 10. Proposed Depth<br>5850          | -                             | Formation LINEBRY       |                      | ROTARY               |  |  |
| 13. Elevations (Show wheth 3370 KB  | ner DF,RT,GR,etc.) 14. | Kind & Status Plug. Bond<br>BLANKET | 15. Drilling Contr<br>UNKNOWN |                         | 16. Approx. D        | Date Work will start |  |  |
| 17.   | PROF                   | POSED CASING AN                     | ID CEMENT PR                  | OGRAM                   |                      |                      |  |  |
| SIZE OF HOLE  | SIZE OF CASING         | WEIGHT PER FOOT                     | SETTING DEPT                  | H SACKS O               | F CEMENT             | EST. TOP             |  |  |
| 13 3/4  | 10 3/4                 | C/SS 40.5                           | 311                           | 230                     |                      | SURF.                |  |  |
| 9 7/8   | 7 5/8                  | S-80/SS 26.4                        | 2819                          | 1500                    |                      | SURF.                |  |  |
| 6 3/4   | 5 1/2                  | H-40/SS 14                          | 5200                          | 380                     |                      | 2700                 |  |  |
| - REENTER P   |                        |                                     |                               |                         |                      |                      |  |  |

| SING WEIGHT PER FOO<br>C/SS 40.5<br>S-80/SS 26.4<br>H-40/SS 14<br>SQ. PADDOCK PER<br>900' TO 5850' W/<br>ROX. 5415'-5650'<br>0000 # SD. + 450<br>DN. AS BLINEBRY<br>RATIVE APPROVAL<br>ATTACHED.   | 311<br>4 2819<br>5200<br>RFS.<br>7 120 SKS.<br>1.<br>000 GAL.<br>GAS WELL.<br>OF SIMULTANEO | 230<br>1500<br>380<br>DUS DEDICATIO | SURF. 2700  N OF #'S       |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|---|-------------------------------------|----------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| S-80/SS 26.4<br>H-40/SS 14<br>SQ. PADDOCK PER<br>900' TO 5850' W/<br>ROX. 5415'-5650'<br>0000 # SD. + 450<br>DN. AS BLINEBRY<br>RATIVE APPROVAL  | 2819<br>5200<br>RFS.<br>120 SKS.<br>000 GAL.<br>GAS WELL.<br>OF SIMULTANEO                  | 1500<br>380<br>DUS DEDICATIO        | SURF.<br>2700<br>ON OF #'S |  |  |  |  |  |
| H-40/SS 14  SQ. PADDOCK PER 900' TO 5850' W/ ROX. 5415'-5650' 0000 # SD. + 450 DN. AS BLINEBRY  RATIVE APPROVAL  | 5200 RFS. 7 120 SKS. 1. 000 GAL. GAS WELL. OF SIMULTANEO                                    | DUS DEDICATIO                       | 2700<br>IN OF #'S          |  |  |  |  |  |
| SQ. PADDOCK PER<br>900' TO 5850' W/<br>ROX. 5415'-5650'<br>0000 # SD. + 450<br>DN. AS BLINEBRY<br>RATIVE APPROVAL  | RFS. / 120 SKS. 000 GAL. GAS WELL.  OF SIMULTANEO   | ous dedicatio<br>Expires 1 Year Fr  | on of #'s                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 900' TO 5850' W/ ROX. 5415'-5650' 0000 # SD. + 450 DN. AS BLINEBRY RATIVE APPROVAL   | 120 SKS.  000 GAL. GAS WELL.  OF SIMULTANEO   | Expires 1 Year Fr                   | rom Approval               |  |  |  |  |  |
| ATTACHED.  | Permit E  | Expires 1 Year Fr                   | rom Approval               |  |  |  |  |  |
| Permit Expires 1 Year From Approval Date Unless Drilling Underway  IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IF PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE ZONE. GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF ANY. |   |                                     |                            |  |  |  |  |  |
| omplete to the best of my knowledge an   | nd belief.  | atory Specialist                    | DATE 03/04/96              |  |  |  |  |  |
| orrea  | (   | (915) 688-678                       | 2 TELEPHONE NO.            |  |  |  |  |  |
| ED BY JERRY SEXTON<br>I SUPERVISOR   | TITLE   |                                     | MAR 0 6 199                |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | RD BY JERRY SEXTON<br>TESUPERVISOR  | . I SUPERVISOR                      | . I SPASSAISOS             |  |  |  |  |  |

District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102

District II PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Revised February 10, 1994
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease -4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies

District III 1000 Rio Brasos Rd. , Aztec, NM 87410

PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

☐ AMENDED DEDODT

|                 | API Numb                                |                      | W             | ELL LO          | DCATI                                      | ON AND AC       | RE               | AGE DEI                |                  | Pool Name  |   |  |
|-----------------|---|----------------------|---------------|-----------------|--|-----------------|------------------|------------------------|------------------|--|---|--|
|                 | 3002509956 72480 BLINEBRY PRO GAS CONSO |                      |               |                 |  |                 |                  | BRY PRO GAS CONSOLIDA  |                  |  |   |  |
| Propert<br>0041 |   | NEW MEXICO "S" STATE |               |                 |  |                 |                  | ,                      | Well Number<br>7 |  |   |  |
| ograt<br>0076   |   |                      |               |                 |  | Oper<br>Exxon ( | oter Na<br>Corpo |                        |                  | Elevertion<br>3370 KB  |   |  |
|                 |   |                      |               |                 | -  | Surface         | Lo               | cation                 |                  |  |   |  |
| UL or lot no.   | Section                                 | l                    | emehip        | Range           | Lot lon                                    | Feet from the   |                  | th/South line<br>SOUTH | Feet from th     | 1 ' 1  | County  |  |
| N               | 2                                       | 2.                   | 2-S           | 37-E            | <br>                                       | 660             |                  |                        | 1980             | WEST   | LEA   |  |
| UL or lot no.   | Section                                 | Ιτο                  | enship<br>BO  | ,               | om Hole Location If Different From Surface |                 |                  |                        |                  | County   |   |  |
| UL OF IOC NO.   | Section                                 | "                    | ana ib        | Range           | LOI KUI                                    | rest non dis    | Nu               | ury south and          | reet aun u       | Edity west line  | County  |  |
| Dedicated Acres | Joint -                                 | or infill            |               | Consolidation C | code                                       | Order No.       | L                | <u> </u>               |                  |  | <del></del>   |  |
| 160             | 2 ALLOW                                 | ADI D                | WILL          | DE ASSIC        | NED TO                                     | THIS COMPLETION | NI LIN           | IITI ALL INT           | FRESTS HA        | AVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED  |   |  |
| NC.             | J ALLOW                                 | MOLE                 | . WILL        | R A NON-        | -STAND                                     | ARD UNIT HAS BE | EN               | APPROVED E             | BY THE DIV       | ISION  |   |  |
|                 |   | D                    | i .           |                 | С  |                 | В                |                        | A                | OPERATOR CE  |   |  |
| 1               |   |                      | į             |                 |  |                 |                  | İ                      |                  | / hereby certify the contained herein is true  |   |  |
|                 |   |                      | <br>          |                 |  |                 |                  | <br>                   |                  | best of my knowledge an  |   |  |
| 1               |   |                      |               |                 |  |                 |                  | i                      |                  |  |   |  |
|                 |   |                      | <b>l</b><br>1 |                 | 1  |                 |                  | [<br>]                 |                  |  |   |  |
| L               |   |                      |               |                 |  |                 |                  | . – – – -              |                  |  |   |  |
|                 |   | £                    | !<br> <br>    |                 | F  |                 | G                |                        | Н                | 1 C. H. Larp   | w _   |  |
|                 |   |                      | !<br>!        |                 |  | `               |                  | !<br>!                 |                  | Signature C.H. Ho  | rper  |  |
|                 |   |                      | [<br>[        |                 |  |                 |                  | !<br><b>!</b>          |                  | Printed Name Permits S   | upervisor   |  |
|                 |   | <br>                 |               |                 |  |                 | l '              |                        | THE 2-20-06      |  |   |  |
|                 |   |                      | <u> </u><br>  | **********      |  |                 |                  | <u> </u>               |                  | Date   |   |  |
|                 |   | L                    | <br>          |                 | K  |                 | J                | <br>                   | I                | SURVEYOR CER   |   |  |
| Ē,              | -4                                      |                      | <br>          |                 | - 1  |                 |                  | <br>                   |                  | was plotted from field notes of<br>me or under my supervision, as<br>and correct to the best of my | sctual surveys mode by<br>all that the same is true |  |
| o               | 21                                      |                      | i             | o <sup>27</sup> | 1  |                 |                  | į                      |                  | 06/13/4  |   |  |
| Ē               |   |                      | !<br>!        | 0               | 1  |                 |                  | <br>                   |                  | Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional  | Surveyor.   |  |
| Ē               |   |                      |               |                 | 1  |                 |                  | 1<br>1                 |                  |  | -   |  |
| <b>F</b>        |   | - M                  | <u></u>       |                 |  |                 | 0                | <br>                   | P                |  |   |  |
| E               | o <sup>22</sup>                         |                      | !<br>         |                 | 1  |                 |                  | 1<br>                  |                  |  |   |  |
| E               | 0                                       |                      | <br>          | o <del>7</del>  | , ]  |                 |                  | <br>                   |                  |  |   |  |
|                 |   | 198                  | ю             | · .             |  |                 |                  | į                      |                  |  |   |  |
| E               |   |                      | !<br>         | 99              |  |                 |                  | ι<br>                  |                  | <u> </u>   |   |  |
| <b>t</b>        |   |                      | سسيا          |                 | <u> </u>                                   |                 |                  | <u> </u>               | <u>.</u>         | Certificate Number   |   |  |

| 1 | Distance to necrest Town | Drawn By                  | Date      | Drawing File Name  |
|---|--------------------------|---------------------------|-----------|--------------------|
|   | 16 Miles SE of EUNICE .  | New Mexico. S.R. PATTERSO | N 2/26/95 | File No.: A01839aa |



## KCN COMPANY, U.S.A.

MIDLAND PRODUCTION ORGANIZATION **OPERATIONS INTEGRITY** 

March 4, 1995

Simultaneous Dedication New Mexico S State Lease Well Nos. 7, 21, 22 & 27 Section 2, T22S, R37E Lea County, NM Blinebry (Pro Gas) Consolidated Pool Pool Code 72480

Mr. William J. LeMay New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe. New Mexico 87505

Dear Mr. LeMay:

Exxon Corp. requests administrative approval of Simultaneous Dedication for the New Mexico S State Well Nos. 7, 21, 22 & 27 in 160 acres (SW4) in the Blinebry (Pro Gas) Consolidated Gas Pool. These four wells are at standard gas locations.

Well No. 7 is currently Plugged and Abandoned and will be reentered (see C-101). Tubb perforations in No. 21 will be abandoned (see C-103) and well will be returned to production in the Blinebry. Well No. 22 is currently a Blinebry gas well and additional Blinebry perforations in No. 27 will make it a gas well (see C-103).

NSP-1616, dated January 22, 1991, authorized a 40 acre (Unit Letter L) Non-Standard gas proration unit for well No. 21. NSP-1667, dated March 3, 1993, authorized an 80 acre (Unit Letters E & L) Non-Standard gas proration unit for well No. 38. The 40 acres in Unit Letter E is included in a 160 acre Non-Standard gas proration unit scheduled for hearing March 21, 1996. A copy of the C-102 for each well is attached. If you have any questions, please call me at (915) 688-6782.

> Sincerely. Elli Carra

c: Hobbs District Office amc-lemay8.doc **Attachments** 



...